
DRAMA LINE-UP



DRAMA
SERIES



6 X 52'
BIOPIC

BARDOT  
Meet the woman before the superstar in this event series 
about the iconic French actress, Brigitte Bardot.

Young and free, Bardot (starring Julia de Nunez) was passionate and libe-
rated while defying the rules of the society of the time. Unanimously consi-
dered the most beautiful woman of the world, Brigitte Bardot provoked, in 
spite of herself, a worldwide sexual revolution. A woman ahead of her time, 
ten years before the lifechanging events of May 68. 
Daughter of a good family, Brigitte Bardot became an international icon 
after And God Created Woman. The series focuses on the first years of her 
superstar life, as she deals with her new status while trying to find her true 
self.

From multi-awarded directors Danièle Thompson  
and Christopher Thompson. 

Written by Danièle Thompson and Christopher Thompson 
Directed by Danièle Thompson and Christopher Thompson 
Produced by Federation Studio France
Original Broadcaster: France 2
Cast: Julia de Nunez, Victor Belmondo, Géraldine Pailhas, Hippolyte Girardot, 
Yvan Attal, Anne Le Ny, Oscar Lesage, Noham Edje and Jules Benchetrit
Language: French

􀁬WATCH THE 
TRAILER

5

https://vimeo.com/788613145/6159a69cd5?share=copy


50 X 52'
SPY DRAMA

THE BUREAU
The award-winning French phenomenon series, created by 
Eric Rochant for CANAL+. 

Within the DGSE (Directorate General of External Security), the "Office of 
Legends" operate the most valuable members of the French intelligence 
services: secret agents. Spending prolonged amounts of time immersed 
in hostile countries, these operatives are tasked with identifying potential 
sources of intelligence among the people they come into contact with. Ope-
rating "under legend" (hence the nickname of the service), under a fabri-
cated identity, they live for years in a permanent state of double-identity, 
between an apparently normal life and their covert intelligence activity.

#3 on the New York Times list of best international series of the 
decade.

Already one season produced and another one in the making  
for US remake The Agency (Paramount+) featuring Michael  
Fassbender and Richard Gere.

Directed by Eric Rochant
Produced by TOP The Oligarchs and Federation Studios
Original Broadcaster: CANAL + 
Cast: Mathieu Kassovitz, Jean-Pierre Darroussin , Léa Drucker, Sara Giraudeau and 
Florence Loiret-Caille
Language: French 
Original title: Le Bureau des Légendes

7



6 X 52'
CRIME THRILLER

THE ROOTS OF EVIL 
A few years since the collapse of the Berlin wall, two cops 
from either side join forces to crack a gruesome case involving 
a mysterious serial killer in this edge-of-your-seat portrayal of 
post-reunification Germany.

1993, East Germany. The weirdly mutilated corpse of a young girl which has 
been covered in Germanic rune symbols, is discovered on a bed of flowering 
branches near the town of Wussnitz. The unusual case is assigned to Inspec-
tor Ulrike Bandow and Koray Larssen, her new colleague coming from West 
Germany. Diving into Germany’s recent past, they stumble upon a bizarre 
series of murders that were never resolved. Both are convinced that the 
same killer has returned to the place where it all began. A race against the 
clock ensues, where the investigators, in order to find the serial killer, must 
learn to trust each other. But that’s not an easy task when Larssen has an 
agenda of his own and Ulrike's personal guilt leads her into a deep abyss 
that she never wanted to revisit…  

Featuring Dogs of Berlin star Fahri Yardim and rising German 
actress Henriette Confurius. 

Written by Catharina Junk and Elke Schuch
Directed by Stephan Rick
Produced by Wüste Medien
Original broadcaster: RTL + Deutschland
Cast: Fahri Yardim, Henriette Confurius and Angelina Häntsch
Language: German
Original title: Die Quellen des Bösen

􀁬WATCH THE 
TRAILER

9

https://vimeo.com/917540271/8db10af637?share=copy


6 X 52'
COMEDY THRILLER 

GOOD PEOPLE   
A dark comedy thriller about good people caught  
in a dark spiral.

Tom and Linda are thirtysomethings living in Belgium, along the French 
border. He is a policeman, she is a beautician, and they are on the verge 
of bankruptcy. Caught between a rock and a hard place, they embark on a 
get-rich-quick life insurance scam in an attempt to give themselves a fresh 
start someplace sunny. Their plan is going pretty well … until everything 
goes wrong, when Philippe, a French gendarme with whom Linda has an 
affair starts to investigate… 
Good People also tells the story of a small border town between France 
and Belgium and its people who can’t seem to face the evil eating away at 
their community.

Official selection at Series Mania 2022/International Panorama.

By the creators of international hit series The Break.

Written by Stéphane Bergmans (The Break), Benjamin d’Aoust (The Break),  
Matthieu Donck (The Break, Torpedo) 
Directed by Stéphane Bergmans, Benjamin d’Aoust and Matthieu Donck
Produced by Hélicotronc and Unité 
Original broadcasters: RTBF, ARTE
Cast: Lucas Meister, Bérangère McNeese, Peter Van den Begin, India Hair,  
Gwen Berrou, Lucile Vignolles, Dominique Pinon, Coralie Russier, François Damiens 
and Corinne Masiero 
Language: French
Original title: Des Gens Bien

􀁬WATCH THE 
TRAILER

11

https://vimeo.com/691837843/a795c51bde?share=copy


4 X 26'
COMEDY 

THE FAREWELL CLUB
The endearing and comical tribulations of 5 male friends  
diving into what makes them men, but most importantly,  
what makes them human.

Five close male friends get together for a night out, celebrating in their own 
inimitable style, following the extremely recent demise of one of their bud-
dies. Expecting to attend his funeral in due course, when one of them breaks 
the news that the friend in question has already been cremated without 
their knowledge, the atmosphere changes! This modern-day series reflects 
on the breakdown of masculinity and unites rising French comedy stars.

A CANAL+ Original hit series. 

Written by Adib Alkhalidey, Béatrice Fournera and Panayotis Pascot
Directed by Adib Alkhalidey and Panayotis Pascot
Produced by Calt Story / Robin & Co (Hervé Bellech) 
Original broadcaster: CANAL+
Cast: Adib Alkhalidey, Panayotis Pascot, Fary, Guillermo Guiz and Jason Brokerss
Language: French
Original title: Enterrement de vie de garçon

􀁬WATCH THE 
TRAILER

13

https://vimeo.com/935864119/db22a3d4db?share=copy
https://vimeo.com/935864119/db22a3d4db?share=copy
https://vimeo.com/935864119/db22a3d4db?share=copy


16 X 52'
DRAMA

BLACKSPACE 
Shame, revenge, rape, and murder all intertwine as things  
spiral out of control and paranoia takes a hold of an entire 
high school.

Rape and murder cases at a high school graduation party entwine to trigger 
a chain of destructive revenge acts. Detectives Davidi and Morag join forces 
in a complex investigation where the victim is the main murder suspect and 
a group of boys driven by shame and revenge face the consequences of 
their actions. 

A Netflix hit series.

Written by Anat Gafni and Sahar Shavit
Directed by Ofir Lobel
Produced by Drama team and Federation Studios
Original broadcasters: Reshet 13, NETFLIX
Cast: Guri Alfi, Reut Alush, Naya Bienstock,  Moris Cohen, Yoram Tolledano, 
Shon Amsalem, Meirav Shirom, Inna Bakelman, Nathan Ravitz, Nicole Podvalni, 
Ido Tako, Eli huli, Amit hechter, Dean Gerber, Noa Astanjelove, Omer Nudelnan and
Tom Amsellem
Language: Hebrew

􀁬WATCH THE 
TRAILER

15

https://vimeo.com/920401092/9dbf388ef8?share=copy


8 X 52'
ACTION ADVENTURE 

AROUND THE  
WORLD IN 80 DAYS
A must-see adaptation of Jules Verne’s adventure tale  
for families around the world!

London, 1872. On the day his world is turned upside down by a postcard 
from a lost love, Phileas Fogg (David Tennant) is inspired by an article about 
the exciting advances in travel to take on an almost impossible wager – to 
circumnavigate the globe in just eighty days. As a man who has spent the 
last twenty years in a comfortable leather armchair at The Reform Club, he 
will need all the resilience he can muster and of course would be nowhere 
without the assistance of quick-witted Frenchman, Passepartout (Ibrahim 
Koma). Joining them on the road will be the Daily Telegraph journalist who 
came up with the whole crazy idea in the first place – Abigail Fix (Leonie 
Benesch).

The most ambitious series ever produced for the European  
Alliance and multiple public broadcasters. 

Created by Ashley Pharoah, Caleb Ranson
Directed by Steve Barron, Charles Beeson, Brian Kelly
Produced by Slim Film + Television (Simon Crawford Collins), 
Federation (Lionel Uzan, Pascal Breton)
Original Broadcasters: France Télévisions, ZDF, RAI (the European Alliance), 
Masterpiece PBS
Additional coproducers & partners: Peu Communications, Be-Films  
and RTBF, Daro Film Distribution
With the support of IDC (South Africa), CNC, Romanian government, 
the Creative Europe Program MEDIA
Additional broadcasters: BBC, Seven West Media, RTS
Cast: David Tennant, Leonie Benesch, Ibrahim Koma
Language: English

17



12 X 26'
DRAMEDY  

HATE TO LOVE YOU
Opposites attract… sometimes!.
 
Right-wing Benjamin and left-wing Billie are expecting a baby! However, 
they find themselves navigating a minefield of decisions: multicultural 
neighborhood versus picturesque village, reusable diapers or disposable 
ones, plastic or wooden toys? The dilemma is further complicated by 
the outspoken opinions of godmother Marie and godfather Tommy. 
Yet, life takes a truly dramatic turn when Benjamin, recently a victim of 
senseless violence, directs his anger towards some young people in their 
neighborhood.

Nominated for Best European Series at the Festival de Fiction  
de la Rochelle 2022 (S1).

Created by Tim Van Aelst
Directed by Wesley Jacobs and Tim Van Aelst
Written by David Vennix, Tim Van Aelst and Seppe Toremans
Produced by Toreador and Shelter
Original broadcaster: DPG (VTM)
Cast: Charloote Timmers, Ward Kerremans, Joroen Perceval, Joke Emmers,  
Frank Focketyn, Mieke De Groote and Ferre Van den Broeck
Language: Dutch
Original title: Billie vs Benjamin

19



6 X 30'
POLITICAL COMEDY

UNDER CONTROL  
When everything goes out of hand… Pretend everything  
is under control!

The very day Marie Tessier, the 45-year-old director of the NGO Doctors of 
the World, is appointed Secretary of State, in charge of foreign affairs, five 
Europeans, including two French people, are taken hostage by terrorists in 
Sahel. Making it personal, Marie immediately goes rogue while striving to 
make it look like everything’s under control.

Best Series in the French Competition at Series Mania 2023. 

With Léa Drucker (The Bureau) and Samir Guesmi  
(Spiral, The Returned). 

Created by Charly Delwart
Directed by Erwan Le Duc
Produced by Ex Nihilo
Scenario, adaptation and dialogues by Charly Delwart
in collaboration with Benjamin Charbit and Erwan Le Duc
Cast: Léa Drucker, Samir Guesmi and Laurent Stocker de la Comédie Française
Language: French 
Original title: Sous Contrôle

21



13 X 26'
YOUNG ADULT DRAMA 

DELETE ME 
A wannabe influencer seeks fame on the Internet.  
But things take a downward spiral…    

This new season follows the story of teenage couple Sanna and Lucas. San-
na is trying to grow her brand as a social influencer so she can earn enough 
to afford a wealthy lifestyle. Lucas is an up-and-coming artist who wants 
to drop out of his finance studies. But they hide a dark secret: they scam 
people on a social media platform called HornyFans. Following a date with 
Svein Tovik, a rich and famous art gallery owner, Sanna claims she’s been 
raped and things take a downward spiral, bringing Svein’s employee Mimmi 
and his wife Mona into the equation.

Viaplay’s young adult sensation series.  

Written by Marie Kristiansen
Directed by Marie Kristiansen
Produced by Einar
Original Broadcaster: Viaplay
Cast: Sofia Tjelta Sydness, Erik Enge and Happy Jankell
Language: Norwegian

23



70 X 26'
PSYCHOLOGICAL DRAMA 

IN TREATMENT  
The French adaptation of cult format BeTipul, by acclaimed 
directors Eric Toledano and Olivier Nakache.

Five years after the Bataclan terrorist attack and a few days after the end 
of the first lockdown, psychoanalyst Philippe Dayan (Frédéric Pierrot) gets 
four new patients: Ines (Eye Haïdara), a lonesome attorney in her early 
forties, Robin (Aliocha Delmotte), an overweight teen who gets bullied at 
school, Lydia (Suzanne Lindon), a student who feels the need to share her 
dark medical secret, and Alain (Jacques Weber), a business owner who’s 
caught up in a media firestorm. Divorced and sued by the family members 
of a former patient, Dr. Dayan turns to Claire (Charlotte Gainsbourg), a 
renowned analyst and essayist who, he hopes, may be able to help him 
through his legal turmoil.

The biggest success in history for a drama on ARTE with over 
40M views in one month.

The series received an avalanche of astounding praise in media 
worldwide.

Written by Clémence Madeleine-Perdrillat, Mary Arnaud, Elise Benroubi, 
Maya Haffar, Clara Lemaire Anspach, Nils-Antoine Sambuc, Lola Gruber,
Emmanuel Finkiel, Eric Toledano and Olivier Nakache
Directed by Emmanuelle Bercot, Agnès Jaoui, Arnaud Desplechin, 
Emmanuel Finkiel, Eric Toledano and Olivier Nakache
Produced by Les Films du Poisson, Federation and Ten Cinéma
Original broadcaster: ARTE
Cast: Frédéric Pierrot, Charlotte Gainsbourg, Jacques Weber, Agnès Jaoui, 
Suzanne Lindon, Eye Haïdara, Aliocha Delmotte, Clémence Poésy and Pio Marmaï
Language: French
Original title: En Thérapie

25



6 X 52'
FAMILY DRAMEDY 

BONUS FAMILY 
A fresh adaptation of Swedish format Bonusfamiljen. 

Heading up a blended family, Camille and Martin, a loving couple in their 
forties have just moved in together and their life is anything but plain sai-
ling! With their respective children, sister, parents, as well as ex-lovers, this 
family constitutes a very crazy tribe, where daily life is filled with happy 
contradictions. 

Official selection at the Festival de la Fiction de la Rochelle 
2023.

Written by Manon Dillys, Eliane Vigneron, Thierry Gaudin, Anaïs Carpita  
and Clémence Dargent
Directed by Nadine Loisal and Patrick Cassir
Produced by Mother Production and Federation Studio France, in coproduction  
with TF1 
Original Broadcaster: TF1 
Cast: Alix Poisson, Jonathan Zaccaï, Maxence Tual, Vanessa David, Clothilde Mollet, 
Juliette Plumecocq-Mech, Capucine Malarre, Ilan Debrabant, Joy Souque, Esteban 
Azuara Eymard, Tristan Lopin, Clara Joly, Mhamed Arezki and Sophie-Marie Larrouy
Language: French 
French title: La Tribu

27



8 X 26'
DRAMA

SHAKE
Adolescence is a tragedy. Yet, thinking about it, it's also a co-
medy. So, to tell the story of adolescence, why not rely on the 
greatest playwright of all time?

In this series, Thomas, our Othello, is no longer the brave leader of the Ve-
netian army, but the unflappable leader of a Parkour crew. By his side, we 
find the good-humoured Michele and the quick-witted Gaia. They all get 
along well, until they meet Beatrice Virgili, the most beautiful girl in school, 
who both Thomas and Gaia end up falling for. When an intense romance 
develops between Beatrice and Thomas, Gaia, struck with envy towards 
her friend, hatches a meticulous plan to separate the two lovers. Gaia’s 
underhanded persuasion tactics take effect and Thomas’ insecurities erupt 
into a blind jealousy that ends up destroying his love for Beatrice and his 
friendship with Michele. In a season finale where no one comes out on top, 
the real tragedy for the protagonists is their awareness of adulthood and 
their sense of disenchantment whilst also having the opportunity to inves-
tigate their own frailties, work through their mistakes or, simply grow up!

The latest Italian young adult sensation series.

Written by Carolina Cavalli, Gianluca Bernardini and Caterina Salvadori
Directed by Giulia Gandini
Produced by Lucky Red
Original Broadcaster: RAI Fiction
Cast: Jason Derek Prempeh, Giulia Fazzini and Giada Di Palma
Language: Italian

29



7 X 52'
DRAMA

SOLDIERS  
Young soldiers fighting terrorism so far from home.  

The series focuses on the `Operation Barkhane´ mission in Mali, an anti-in-
surgent operation that has been center in international news after France 
announced its withdrawal from the region after a nine-year battle. 
In the Mopti region of Mali, Lieutenant Anais Collet’s division is dedicated to 
tracking down terrorists. Soon, however, an ambush with dramatic conse-
quences rekindles tensions between the military and the Malian people. In 
a country where armed terrorist groups are proliferating, the French army 
assembles a complex new division whose mission is to stop a caliphate 
from being declared in the Sahel. Who are these young soldiers serving 
under the French flag, thousands of miles from home, who risk their lives 
to protect others?

Best Series at the American French Film Festival 2022 and in 
international competition at Series Mania 2022. 

Written by Thibault Valetoux and Frédéric Krivine
Directed by Jean-Philippe Amar
Produced by Orange Studios and Tetra Media
Original broadcaster: OCS
Cast: Pauline Parigot, Louis Peres, Birane Ba de la Comédie Française, 
Yannick Choirat, Samir Seghir, Vanessa Fonte, Raphaëlle Rousseau, 
Jonathan Turnbull, Antoine Pelletier and Warren Ferri
Language: French
Original title: Sentinelles

31



1 X 90'
PSYCHOLOGICAL THRILLER

OUT OF THE WOODS 
A story of two mothers tearing each other apart, in a guilt that 
voraciously consumes them. 

Inès has been found innocent of the accident that caused the death of 
Raphaël, aged 12 years, 7 months and 11 days. That’s the age of her own 
son Théo today, and she’s convinced that Lucie, Raphaël’s mother, will take 
revenge on him. Is this intuition or paranoia? In order to protect him, she 
hides him away in the forest whilst she confronts the mother of her victim…  

A gripping and suspenseful one-off, from the creators of hit series 
Deadly Tropics. 

Written by Alexandre Coffre and Monica Rattazzi
Directed by Alexandre Coffre
Produced by Federation Studio France and Wanda Productions
Original Broadcaster: France Televisions
Cast : Julie Gayet, Marie Denarnaud and Mhamed Arezki
Language: French
Original title: 12 ans, 7 mois, 11 jours

33



8 X 52'
PSYCHOLOGICAL THRILLER 

DON’T LEAVE ME  
A thrilling drama set in a dark and unusual Venice. 
The deep web. The deeper you go, the more monstrous 
creatures you’ll find. Everything is for sale, drugs, weapons, 
organs… children.

Elena is a policewoman who handles cyber-crimes and violence 
against minors. She follows with passion cases of children who have 
disappeared. The discovery of a young boy’s body in the Venice  
lagoon brings her back in the city she left twenty years ago. In Ve-
nice, Elena reunites with Daniele, the great love of her youth. He is now  
deputy commissioner of the Homicide Squad responsible for this case and 
married to Giulia, her best friend. Past mixes with present, while Elena at-
tempts to capture the monsters and save the children who have fallen into 
their nets.

By the director of Gomorra and Zero Zero Zero. 
Ranked #1 in Italy on RAI (4.5 M viewers).

Huge success on CANAL+.

Written by Leonardo Fasoli, Maddalena Ravagli Tommaso Matano, 
Giovanni Galassi and Ivano Fachin
Directed by Ciro Visco
Produced by Paypermoon Italia and Rai Fiction
Original broadcaster: RAI
Cast: Vittoria Puccini, Alessandro Roia and Sarah Felberbaum
Language: Italian
Original title: Non mi lasciare

35



8 X 45'
DRAMA 

MADE IN OSLO    
Babies, Biology, Business: how far will one woman go to  
become a mother?

Elin and Bjørn are planning to adopt. Their relationship will not survive any 
more IVF. But Elin struggles to give up completely. As a gynecologist with 
her own fertility clinic, she is surrounded by hope and opportunity. She be-
gins treating herself in secret. It becomes an obsession. She risks her clinic, 
her marriage and the relationship with her stepdaughter Stella. When she 
finally gives up and starts to take back her life, Stella falls ill, and everything 
changes. The question now is not how far Elin will go to become a mother, 
but how far Bjørn will go for the child he already has.

Directed by Marit Moum Aune, winner of Best Direction and  
Best Cinematography at the Golden Screen 2016 and winner of 
Best Script at Golden Screen Norway 2015 with Struggle for Life.

Nominated for the Golden Nymph award at the 61st Monte-Carlo 
Television Festival.

Written by Kathrine Valen Ziner 
Directed by Marit Moum Aune
Produced by Tordenfilm for Viaplay, Nordic Entertainment Group
Original Broadcasters: Viaplay and OSN (Multi Middle East)
Cast: Pia Tjelta, Jakob Cedergren and Ola G. Furuseth
Language: Norwegian

37



6 X 40'
DRAMA 

THE LESSON   
Words can inspire… and destroy.  
A student confronts her teacher, dividing the community. 
A social war has begun…

A political discussion between Amir, a 43-year-old teacher, and Lian, a 
17-year-old student turns into an emotional conflict that bursts far out of 
the classroom. In a fight over justice, both Amir and Lian, will not give in, 
even when things spin out of control and take a devastating toll that will 
change their lives forever. 
The six episodes follow the ripple effect of their disagreement from the 
classroom to the entire school, then throughout the community, to the me-
dia, and into the explosive political reality Israel is facing today. As the fight 
escalates, the series dives deep under the surface to unveil the bleeding 
wounds in the hearts of both protagonists.

Best Series at CanneSeries 2022.

Best Performance at CanneSeries 2022.

Written by Deakla Keydar 
Directed by Eitan Zur
Produced by Jasmine TV
Original Broadcaster: Kan 11
Cast: Doron Ben-David and Maya Landsmann
Language: Hebrew
Original title: Sh át Efes

39



6 X 52'
THRILLER / PSYCHOLOGICAL DRAMA 

OFF TRACK  
How much do you really know about your partner?

Elsa and Laurent Lacaze look like the perfect couple, deeply in love 
with each other after 20 years of marriage and the devoted parents 
of lively teenaged daughter, Lucie. But one day, Elsa doesn’t come 
home after her usual morning jog; she’s gone missing, without a trace.  
Naturally, at first, Laurent and his daughter are worried sick. But their world 
collapses around them when the police inform them that Elsa is not the 
woman she’s been pretending to be for all these years. Laurent has to face 
the facts: the wife he’s been in love with all these years is a mystery. And 
her past is coming back to bite them. 

Top rated prime-time program on France 2,  
with 4,5 million viewers.

Written by Véronique Lecharpy, François Velle, Clelia Constantine  
and Benjamin Richard 
Directed by François Velle
Produced by Elephant Story
Original Broadcasters: France Televisions, RTS, TV5 Monde
Cast: Sara Mortensen, Gil Alma, Christopher Bayemi, Hélène Seuzaret,  
Samuel Labarthe, Marie Mallia and Anne Loiret
Language: French
Original title: L’Abîme

41



400 X 3’30 + 8 X 52’ + 9 X 40'
COMEDY 

KAAMELOTT
Holy Grail! A French cult series, filled with brilliant, witty,  
sometimes absurd humour.

Kaamelott delves into what’s hidden behind the bright Legend of King  
Arthur and his Knights of the Round Table: the comic motivation for the 
series relies on the opposition between the grandeur of the Arthurian  
legend and its hypothetical mediocrity in truth. In other words, the humo-
ristic interpretation of the legend makes viewers dive into reality behind 
the myth.
While the series takes place in the 5th century, it uses our modern language 
and situations to create a distortion between the supposedly noble and epic 
myth and our 21st century preoccupations and lifestyle.

A look at History through a twisted modern angle, following  
the legacy of the Monty Python’s offbeat tone. 

Directed by Alexandre Astier
Written by Alexandre Astier
Produced by Calt Production (Robin&Co)
Original broadcaster: M6
Cast: Alexandre Astier, Lionnel Astier, Franck Pitiot, Audrey Fleurot and Joëlle Sevilla
Language: French 

43



591 X 3'30
COMEDY 

CAMERA CAFE
A team of stereotypical office staff recount with great humour 
their everyday lives.

Seen through the unusual lens of a coffee machine, a small team of ste-
reotypical office staff come together to recount with great humor events 
going on in their everyday lives. Always the meeting point for politically 
incorrect discussions, witty jokes and camaraderie, this new angle permits 
the audience to identify with the characters, recognizing their own boss 
or coworkers. Secrets, rumours, conflicts, love at first sight: there’s always 
something going on in front the coffee machine.
More than just a TV show, this office board comedy series has become a 
reference in the short comedy genre. Caméra Café is still attracting new 
fans worldwide and its clever satire and quirky characters get more familiar 
to viewers every day.

Number 1 comedy show in France and highest rating primetime 
show on M6.  

Written by  Bruno Solo, Yvan Le Bolloc’h, Allain Kappauf 
Directed by Bruno Solo, Yvan Le Bolloc’h, Allain Kappauf
Produced by Calt Production (Robin&Co)
Original broadcaster: M6
Cast: Bruno Solo, Yvan Le Bolloc’h, Jeanne Savary, Chantal Neuwirth 
and Alain Bouzigues
Language : French 

45



6 X 52'
DRAMA 

A FRENCH CASE
Based on a true story: the murder of Little Gregory,  
an unresolved investigation after more than 30 years  
of mystery.

A French Case focuses on the events surrounding the death of little Gre-
gory, an unresolved investigation that has marked a turning point in the 
media and judicial system in France. In 1984, Gregory, a 4-year-old boy 
goes missing. Hours later, he’s found dead in the Vologne River, wrists and 
ankles bound. Following each character individually, this series focus on 
this tragedy, happening in a small village of France where the destinies of 
victims, suspects, journalists, investigators and judges are all entangled. 

Created by Jérémie Guez and Alexandre Smia 
Directed by Christophe Lamotte  
Produced by Cheyenne Federation 
Original broadcasters: TF1, STARZPLAY
Cast: Guillaume de Tonquédec, Laurence Arné, Guillaume Gouix,  
Blandine Bellavoir, Michaël Youn, Laurent Stocker de la Comédie-Française,  
Gérard Jugnot, Thierry Godard, Michel Vuillermoz de la Comédie-Française,  
Stanley Weber, Michaël Abiteboul, Gilbert Melki and Lauréna Thellier
Language: French
Original title: Une affaire française

47



8 X 26’
DRAMEDY 

MISTER 8
A modern neo noir Finnish comedy for Elisa Viihde (Viaplay).

Life is good for Maria. She’s the CEO of a family business, and there is 
more than enough love in her life. It’s no wonder because Maria has seven 
spouses, a different man for every weekday. Maria falls in love with Juho, 
who has just moved into the town. But sadly, there are not eight days a 
week… 

Best Series, CanneSeries 2021.

Best Performance, CanneSeries 2021.  

Written by Vesa Virtanen, Anteo Jokinen, Teemu Nikki
Directed by Teemu Nikki
Produced by It’s Alive Films
Original broadcaster:  Elisa Viihde
Cast: Pekka Strang, Krista Kosonen, Olli Rahkonen, Chike Ohanwe,  
Elias Westerberg, Amir Escandari, Ville Tiihonen, Joonas Saartamo,  
Jari Virman, Matti Onnismaa, Hannamaija Nikander and Jouko Puolanto
Language: Finnish

49



10 X 52'
CRIME THRILLER 

PARTISAN
Partisan is an intense psychological thriller set in a gated  
eco-farm, in lush yet suspicious surroundings.

The gated community of Jordnära is covering its tracks after discovering an 
infiltrator among them. The damage caused by the partisan has changed 
the conditions for the community, who suddenly face challenging financial 
times, forcing them to make some drastic decisions to keep their insidious 
plan alive. At the same time, they're trying to find the two sisters that went 
missing in season 1, to bring Jordnära back to its former glory. However, 
their plans face resistance when a suspicious accident with connections 
to Jordnära occurs, making the local police launch an investigation. What 
seems like a coincidence hides more than expected, and while the police are 
digging closer to the truth, the reality they face gets darker than imagined.

Season 2 now available. 

Best Series at CanneSeries 2020 (Season 1).

Launched in August 2020 on Viaplay, Partisan achieved 
the highest-rated premiere of the platform. 

Written by Hans Jörnlind, Anna Platt, Charlotte Lesche, 
Francesca Maraki and Dennis Magnusson
Directed by Amir Chamdin
Produced by Warner Sweden
Original broadcaster: Viaplay
Cast: Farès Farès, Johan Rheborg, Anna Bjork, Sofia Karemyr, 
Ylavali Rurling and Emelie Garbers
Language: Swedish

51



10 X 52'
PSYCHOLOGICAL THRILLER 

REDLIGHT
A high-octane immersive thriller in the dark world of prostitu-
tion, featuring three women at the turning point of their lives.
Starring Carice Van Houten (Game of Thrones), Maaike  
Neuville (The Twelve), and Halina Reijn (Instinct).

Red Light portrays three women from completely different worlds 
whose lives unexpectedly intersect when a well-known philoso-
phy professor suddenly goes missing. Sylvia, a prostitute, runs a 
whorehouse with her toxic partner in Antwerp’s Red Light dis-
trict. Esther, the professor’s wife, is a well-known opera soprano and 
comes from a wealthy background. Evi is a cop trying to combine a major 
case with her role as a wife and mother. These three women intertwine to 
liberate themselves from the control of the men in their lives.

Special Interpretation Prize and Student Prize  
at CanneSeries 2020.

Best Drama & Best Actress (Halina Reijn)  
at Nederlands Film Festival.  

Written by Esther Gerritsen, Christophe Dirickx, Frank Ketelaar and Halina Reijn
Directed by Wouter Bouvijn and Anke Blondé
Produced by Eyeworks (Peter Bouckaert and Gunter Schmid),  
Hollands Licht (Nelsje Musch-Elzinga, Mark Furstner and Erwin Godschalk),  
Man Up Film, DPG Media and BNNVARA
Original broadcasters: VTM and BNNVARA
Language: Flemish

53



8 X 52'
MYSTERY DRAMA 

THE GRAVE 
The highly anticipated new series by Omri Givon  
(creator of Hostages and When Heroes Fly).

Following an earthquake, three human skeletons are uprooted on a nature 
reserve. DNA test results indicate that these skeletons are those of indivi-
duals who are still alive… Here starts a breathtaking investigation led by two 
police detectives. Who are these victims? How can one be dead and alive 
at the same time? What they will find goes way beyond what’s humanly  
explainable.

Written by Omri Givon and Nimrod Eldar
Directed by Omri Givon
Produced by Drama Team and Federation Studios 
Original broadcaster: Keshet 12
Cast: Nadav Nates, Michal Kalman, Tzahi Halevi, Shalom Michaelshvili and Liana Ayun
Language: Hebrew

55



8 X 52'
DRAMEDY 

CHEYENNE && LOLA
A female crime dramedy starring Veerle Baetens  
and Charlotte Le Bon. 

Freshly released from prison, Cheyenne clean ferries while dreaming of run-
ning off to Amazonia. Lola is a stunning, selfish Parisian with no scruples 
who shows up in the North of France to move in with her lover. When Lola 
kills her sweetheart’s wife, Cheyenne, an involuntary witness, knows she will 
be accused of the murder due to her record. She seeks help from the local 
crime lord to get rid of the body. A favor that will sweep the two women 
into a dangerous game of duplicity, all the while allowing them to make a 
fortune behind everyone’s back.

Selected at Series Mania and CanneSeries 2020.

Written by Virginie Brac and Fanny Talmone  
Directed by Eshref Reybrouck 
Produced by Lincoln TV, Orange Studio and Scope Pictures 
Original broadcaster: OCS
Cast: Charlotte Le Bon, Veerle Baetens, Patrick d’Assumçao, Alban Lenoir,
Lubna Azabal, Sophie-Marie Larrouy and Natalia Dontcheva…
Language: French

57



28 X 52'
CRIME THRILLER 

UNDERCOVER 
Undercover agent Kim De Rooij is now working at Human Rights. Her in-
vestigation into illegal arms trade in Syria leads her to the El Dorado Ranch 
in the Belgian countryside. Her former colleague Bob goes undercover and 
tries to get into the good graces of the brothers Laurent and JP Berger, 
arms dealers. Meanwhile, behind bars, Ferry Bouman continues his search 
for the true identities of undercover agents Bob and Kim, while Bob’s tee-
nage daughter Polly wants to find out who her father really is...

Season 1 selected at CanneSeries 2018.

Written by Nico Moolenaar 
Directed by Eshref Reybrouck, Cecilia Verheyden and Frank Devos
Produced by De Mensen (Pieter Van Huyck, Ivy Vahhaecke)
Original broadcasters: VRT and Netflix
Cast: Frank Lammers, Tom Waes and Anna Drijver
Language: Flemish

59



20 X 26'
COMEDY 

ACCESS
Be someone… or go back to square one.

A losing strength TV show recruits the famous YouTuber Yanis, aged 26, to try 
and recover. With no experience at all, he will have to face the skepticism of 
his new colleagues and take a look behind the scenes, to discover the real life 
of an artist, for better or for worse.
Each episode contains one or more sketches which are supposed to be 
broadcast within Yanis TV show, as part of the narrative process

All in all, this comedy series puts forward heated social debates 
nonetheless always dealt with in a light tone.
Produced by Calt Production (Robin&Co) and Allys Prod
Original broadcaster: C8

1 X 90’
DRAMA 

ALL AGAINST HER
A disturbing blackmail.

Hélène is a rich and attractive woman cheating on her husband Henri Dewal-
lon a CEO with political ambitions. One afternoon, her lover accidentally 
dies in her arms. Panicking, she flees the apartment, forgetting her bag. The 
deceased’s housekeeper, Alice (Sophie Quinton), finds it and contacts Hélène. 
A very strange blackmail takes place between the two women.

All Against Her is freely adapted from the book «Spirales», written 
by «Her Name Was Sarah’s» acclaimed novelist  
Tatiana de Rosnay.
Produced by Calt Production (Robin&Co) with Noon and Belga Films, after the work  
of Tatiana de Rosnay
Original broadcaster: ARTE

ACCESS

61



8 X 52'
THRILLER 

AMSTERDAM VICE 
Amsterdam, 1980s. Detective Judd Cox has just been promoted to the roughest 
department within the capital cities’ police force. Along with his new partner 
Montijn, he is investigating a murder case that leads to plans of an attack which 
would occur on the coronation day of Princess Beatrix. The duo must do eve-
rything in their power to stop such an attack.

Selected at Fiction Festival de la Rochelle 2019 in the European 
Competition category.
Produced by Millstreet Films and FBO
Original broadcasters: RTL4 and VTM

12 X 52' 
FINANCIAL THRILLER 

BAD BANKS
After being wrongly fired, Jana Liekam, a talented young investment banker, 
is offered a dream-job in an investment banking firm in Frankfurt. While Jana 
quickly manages to impress her new boss with her passion and ambition, she 
realizes only too late that Christelle Leblanc, her former boss, has secretly ma-
nipulated Jana. Soon, Jana finds herself torn between her new obligations and 
Leblanc’s relentless blackmail…

Nominated in the Best series category at the International  
Emmy Awards 2019. 
Selected at Berlinale Series 2018.
Produced by Letterbox Filmproduktion and Iris Productions
Original broadcasters: ZDF and Arte

63



6 X 52’
DRAMA 

BLOODHOUNDS
More than police work: a hunt. 

Bloodhounds is an action-packed police series in which the investigation—a 
classic “Whodunit”—revolves around a manhunt. The heroes of this series are 
the members of a special unit of huntsmen, who intervene as soon as an arrest 
warrant is issued in France. Many of these warrants are for suspects, presumed 
perpetrators or crucial witnesses in on-going criminal investigations. Each time, 
these fugitives represent the missing piece in a puzzle that our investigators 
have to complete in order to solve the case and accomplish their mission.

Created by Franck Philippon and Xavier Matthieu based on an original idea by Kader Aoun
Produced by Calt Production (Robin&Co)
Original broadcasters: France 2
Language: French
Original title: Les limiers

90 X 3’30
COMEDY 

BETTER DAYS
Welcome in the world of Charlie, a High School teen aged 16, fond of skate-
board, rebel and smart, a bit too much maybe for her environment. Her cronies? 
Two boys with whom she can dream about their free adult life, once they reach 
majority and are able to leave the fold. All three await Better Days far from their 
dull countryside, ignoring they may be living the most carefree and funniest 
slices of their life…

A funny and positive series about adolescence and freedom.
Artistic production: Frank Bellocq
Produced by Amir Shadzi
Original broadcaster: France 4
Original title: Des jours meilleurs 

65



31 X 52' 
SCANDINAVIAN CRIME DRAMA 

BORDERTOWN
Chief investigator Kari Sorjonen, his recovering wife and teenage daughter move 
to a small town to enjoy a more peaceful life. But the idyllic life they had hoped 
for is far from the reality of this border town between Finland and Russia. As 
the new police chief, Sorjonen uses his brilliant mind and exceptional deductive 
skills to investigate several murder cases and a possible serial killer who is tor-
menting the community, he will soon discover that these successive crimes are 
connected to his family…

Produced by Fisher King and Federation Studios
Original broadcaster: YLE

6 X 45’
FANTASTIC THRILLER FOR Y.A 

ENDLESS NIGHT
What if nightmares became contagious?.

Eva, a reclusive seventeen-year-old, meets a group of teenagers who enjoy 
recreationally using Icelotropine, a medication stolen from a sleep-clinic, in an 
attempt to cope with the pain of their tedious lives. The drug’s psychotropic ef-
fects allow them to freely navigate between their dreams and reality. But soon, 
the line between their sleep states ans reality starts to blur and Sebastien finds 
himself trapped inside a nightmare to which only Eva seems to have the key.

A Fascinating fantastic thriller for Netflix, featuring a cast of  
promising young French actors.
Produced by Federation Belgique, Empreinte Digitale, Versus and Proximus
Original broadcaster: Netflix

67



10 X 26’ OR 5 X 52’
DRAMA 

FAR FROM HOME
The end has no end.

In 2012, war is coming to an end in Afghanistan. The French soldiers on assign-
ment in the war zone will finally be able to come back home. This is supposed to 
be good news for all, except maybe for Sergeant Dostali and his men compelled 
to extend their stay and lengthen war a bit more: one young soldier of the unit 
has been kidnapped by the Taliban. While dealing with various traffics, Sergeant 
Dostali tries to save his soldier. Will he succeed when trapped between Ghost, 
an American blackmailing him, and his superiors disrupting his plans?

Produced by Calt Production (Robin&Co)
Original broadcasters: France 4 and Netflix

8 X 52'
THRILLER / DRAMA  

FLOODLAND
A Flemish psychiatrist and a Dutch police woman try to find out what happened 
to a traumatized young girl found on the coastal border of Flanders and Zee-
land. The terrified girl leads their investigation to a ruthless gang of traffickers 
and murderers.

Produced by Column Films and Eyeworks
Original broadcasters: VRT and Avrotros 

69



66 X 26'
COMEDY 

HERO CORP
A superheroes comedy featuring never-ending adventures, with 
characters’ evolving in a humorous environment.

Following the war which broke out in the 80’s, the Hero Corp Agency was 
created in Montreal. The Agency ? Nothing but a cluster of unconventional 
superheroes aiming at maintening peace against all odds! Several locations 
of the agency are scattered all around the world, forming a transnational 
network of superheroes, linked by the sames objectives.

A successful web series with 5 seasons.
Produced by Calt Production (Robin&Co)
Original broadcasters : France 4 and Game One

22 X 45’ 
THRILLER 

HOSTAGES
Four masked men violently break into the Danon family home taking them hos-
tage. The men demand that Yael, the wife and mother, and brilliant surgeon, kill 
the prime minister in what’s meant to be a routine surgery. The clock is ticking 
with the operation scheduled for the following day. If the Prime Minister is not 
dead, her family will be killed. A thrilling journey where nothing is what it seems.

Best International Drama & Best Actress for Ayelet Zurer at Monte 
Carlo TV Festival 2014.
Produced by Yezirah Ivrit and Federation Studios 
Original broadcasters: Channel 10 and CANAL+

71



8 X 52' 
DRAMA / COMEDY 

MADE IN ITALY 
Made in Italy follows the story of Irene who applies for a job position at the 
fashion magazine Appeal in order to finance her college studies. Soon enough, 
she moves up the ladder of success at the magazine. As Milan’s fashion indus-
try evolves, she will meet many young designers taking their first steps, on the 
verge of exploding onto the international market as the spotlight of the fashion 
world is about to shift from French haute couture to Italian pret-a-porter.

Produced by Taodue Films and The Family
Original broadcasters: Canale 5 and Amazon Italy 

6 X 52' 
FAMILY COMEDY  

MAKE LOVE, NOT KIDS
Picture three very different families: Odile & Alexandre, living a quiet life with 
their three kids; Anissa with her new husband Serge and Clément as the ex-hus-
band, with their ups and downs. Meï and Chang who just arrived from Beijing 
as political refugees. On the surface they have nothing in common until their 
kids befriend each other at school. Hard blows, family secrets, an unexpected 
pregnancy, a coming-out…

Produced by Elephant Story
Original broadcaster: France 2

73



16 X 52' 
DRAMA SERIES  

MARSEILLE
Robert Taro (Gerard Depardieu), charismatic mayor of the city for 25 years, has 
decided to retire in order to dedicate time to his family. The coming elections 
will have Taro face the man he chose as his heir, Lucas Barres (Benoit Magimel), 
with ambitions of his own. Both candidates will fight mercilessly.

Produced by Federation Studios 
Original broadcaster: Netflix

60 X 3’ + WEBSERIES 15’
COMEDY 

MY GIRLFRIEND
How do I look in my boyfriend’s eyes?

Joseph (30) has just moved in with his girlfriend, Margaux (28). It’s his first se-
rious relationship and he soon finds out that, on a daily basis, girls are not what 
he imagined them to be. Joseph decides to follow Margaux as she goes about 
her daily life and make a kind of mini-documentary, filming her completely ob-
jectively in her natural habitat.

A sweet and tender look at what really is a relationship.
Produced by Calt Production (Robin&Co)
Original broadcaster: HD1

75



24 X 52' 
DRAMEDY 

MYTHO 
MYTHO centers on a loving and caring wife, who finds herself on the edge of 
a major burnout. Managing both her unsatisfying work and her large family is 
slowly driving Elvira out of her mind. Soon, she begins suspecting her husband 
of having an affair. On a whim, she pretends that she is sick. It is a small white 
lie which will have huge consequences, for better and worse…  

A multi-awarded dramedy by acclaimed director Fabrice Gobert  
(The Returned). Now 2 seasons.
Produced by Unité
Original broadcasters: ARTE and Netflix

24 X 26’
COMEDY 

OFF PRIME
Virginie Efira in (almost) real life.

Off Prime is a comedy series that relates the ‘‘almost real’’ life of Virgine Efira, 
outside of the French television studios where she is a hit TV host. We discover 
a ‘‘Virginie’’ who is never afraid of looking ridiculous and who often gets into 
uncomfortable situations, both with her friends and in her professional relations. 
While her fans think she leads the life of a star, offstage Virginie is actually a 
rather normal person who shares an apartment with a small group of friends 
who are all a bit lost.

Produced by Calt Production (Robin&Co) 
Original broadcaster: M6

77



10 X 26’ 
DRAMEDY 

ONE NIGHT 
Elizabeth, a 27-year-old waitress, and Jonas, a 35-year-old carpenter, go on a 
blind date. As they get to know each other, so do we… In the midst of this weir, 
awkward and moving journey through the night, we look deep in to both of 
the characters’ hearts and hopes. With an innovative narration, ONE NIGHT 
dives into the fascinating mix of words and feelings that characterizes any rela-
tionship’s beginning. With its real-time narration, the 10x26’ of the show actually 
stage 5 hours from 8 pm to 1 am on the same night.

Produced by Viafilm
Original broadcaster: NRK

10 X 26’ 
DRAMEDY 

ON THE SPECTRUM 
Three late twenty-year-old roommates, all on the autistic spectrum, share a 
sheltered apartment, learning to cope with the world around them. This unique 
dramedy allows glimpses into the intricate lives of young autistic adults and 
offers their unique view and interpretation of day-to-day life. 

Prestigious awards in numerous festivals (Grand Prize at the 
Seoul Int Drama award, Grand Prize at Series Mania 2018, Golden 
Nymph…).
Producer / Broadcaster: Yes Studio 

79



8 X 52' 
DRAMA 

RUNNING AWAY 
Claudio and Silvia Caruana are a respectable couple with a seem-
ingly perfect life: a happy marriage, money and two loving children. 
This all ends however, when the bank Claudio works for collapses and 
he is made the prime suspect in the murder investigation of his col-
league Riccardo. In order to find out the truth and clear their name, the  
Caruana family sets up on a journey filled with danger, doubts, and self- 
discoveries.

Produced by Pay Per Moon Italia and RAI Fiction 
Original broadcaster: RAI

8 X 52' 
POLITICAL THRILLER 

SECRET ENEMIES 
Finland, modern day. When the Prime Minister’s chauffeur is found dead, de-
tective Arto Ratamo, a secret service agent in Helsinki, is convinced that the 
case is more complex than it first seems. His professional instincts lead him to 
suspect the Prime Minister himself, who is acting very suspiciously and who 
accuses his chauffeur of having stolen secret documents. What seemed to be a 
simple criminal case has now transformed into a grand scale investigation across 
Europe, uncovering a network of political espionage…

Produced by Moskito Television
Original broadcasters: Cmore and MTV

81



714 X 3’30’’ + 2 X 90’ 
COMEDY 

SODA
What's in the head of a 17-year-old teenager?

SODA is our daily life viewed by « high school teens » - funny, sweet, innocent 
and full of imagination, but also ready to jump out of the window if the peanut 
butter jam is empty or if they ran out of hair gel. Adam epitomizes that youth 
full of brightness! Those high school teens don’t need more than their most 
unlikely outfit or vocabulary and their wisecracks to make us cry with laughter.

Biggest family success in France, w9 leader on DTT channels: 2.5M 
viewers, leader among under-25 with 18% market share.
Produced by Jean-Michel Ben Soussan and Nath Dumont
Original broadcasters: M6, W9 and France TV

20 X 52' 
THRILLER 

SPITFIRE
Spitfire is a dark thriller shot in the obscure parts of the island of Mallorca, Spain, 
where an ancient war between old families has resurfaced. As the investigation 
progresses, we discover that these historical similarities are only the tip of the 
iceberg… The police are discovering a horrific murderer who carefully selects 
his victims: they are always powerful and influential people who are haunted 
by a dark past…

Produced by IB3
Original broadcaster: IB3

83



1 X 90’
DRAMA / BASED ON A TRUE STORY 

THE FINAL  
BREAKAWAY
Would you treat a champion like any other patient?

Discover the story of Laura Fignon when he commented on his last Tour de 
France, when he should have been resting and attending his first chemotherapy.
He is not afraid of dying he just does not feel like it. This is the story of an escape, 
of a fight, and above all, of two men: Laurent Fignon and his oncologist will learn 
to appreciate each other.

Directed by Fabien Onteniente
Produced by Calt Production (Robin&Co)

20 X 52' 
CRIME  DRAMA 

THE BREAK 
Inspector Yoann Peeters has recently moved with his teenage daughter to 
Heiderfeld, a small town in Belgium. There, he leads the investigation on the 
death of 19 year old Driss M’boma, a soccer player with the town’s football club.
Peeters is accompanied by Sébastian, an idealistic and inexperienced young 
police officer. Their investigation leads them to understand that one person’s 
guilt does not mean that others are not to be blamed. 

Best French Speaking Series at Series Mania 2016. Now 2 seasons.
Produced by Helicotronc
Original broadcaster: RTBF

85



10 X 26’
COMEDY 

THE GOLDEN GOOSE
The myth…. Revisited.

Joseph is a sales representative in a small suburban SME. His life boils down to: 
car – work - car - dinner with a woman who no longer loves him - sleep. And 
there is no sign that things will change for him. Until one day when, by some 
miracle, he begins to lay... gold.

Featuring Ramzy Bedia from French comic duo “Eric & Ramzy”.
Produced by Calt Story (Robin&Co) and 4 Mecs à Lunettes Production
Original broadcaster: France TV

4 X 52' 
DRAMEDY / FANTASY   

THE MIDDLEMAN 
Olivier is a real estate agent so broke he camps out in the apartments he is 
supposed to be selling. The death of his mother brings along many surprises, 
including a very unexpected inheritance: a run-down building on the outskirts of 
Paris! His hopes die out when he sees the building… Trapped between blackmail, 
debts and threats, Olivier is struggling to keep a cool head.

Co-created by acclaimed Israeli writer Etgar Keret and Shira Geffen.
Best Screenplay at Fiction Festival de la Rochelle 2019.
Produced by Les films du Poisson and Arte, Gapbusters
Original broadcaster: Arte

87



8 X 52' 
THRILLER - PSYCHOLOGICAL DRAMA 

TIME IS A KILLER 
A tragic accident stole the lives of her brother and parents when Clotilde was 
only 16. With her heartbroken, Clotilde left the island of Corsica, never wanting 
to return. A call from an old friend forces her to go back 25 years later, with 
her husband and daughter, who is now 16 herself. No sooner has she returned 
when she receives a letter from her mother, Palma, who has been presumed 
dead since the accident.... 

An event series adapted from Michel Bussi’s best-selling novel.
Produced by Authentic Prod and Federation
Original broadcaster: TF1

8 X 52' 
THRILLER - PSYCHOLOGICAL DRAMA 

THEY WERE TEN
The first contemporary adaptation of Agatha Christie’s masterpiece, the 
best-selling crime novel of all time. Ten people, five women, five men, are invited 
to a luxury hotel on a deserted tropical island. They soon realize they are com-
pletely isolated from the rest of the word and all means of communication. Why 
were they lured into this morbid trap? Their worst nightmare has just begun… 

By acclaimed director Pascal Laugier (The Secret—with Jessica Biel, 
Ghostland).
Produced by Escazal Films 
Original broadcaster: M6

89



4 X 52' 
ROMANTIC SCI-FI   

TWICE UPON A TIME 
Vincent Dauda, in his thirties, dreams of winning back his ex, Louise. He’s 
grief-stricken and driven to despair, attempting to get over the break-up with 
endless partying and one-night stands. One day he is delivered a package he 
never ordered. A strange box, seemingly without a bottom, through which he 
can travel through time. It just so happens to bring him back to Louise before 
they split up.

Produced by Unité
Original broadcasters: Arte and Netflix

6 X 52' 
PSYCHOLOGICAL DRAMA   

TORN
Victoire Delorme has just moved with her husband and children to a small village 
in south-eastern France where she works as a school teacher. She finds herself 
face to face with Florent Malleval, her first love. They succumb to a passion that 
reingnites forcefully. 
Just when they decide to leave their spouses, Florent’s wife suddenly disap-
pears…

Selected at Series Mania 2019 / French Competition.
Produced by Elephant Story and AT-Production
Original broadcaster: France 3

91



6 X 52’
THRILLER DRAMA 

YOUR HONOR
The acclaimed French adaptation of the hit drama format.  

Richard Altman, a respected judge, is forced to sacrifice everything he has 
worked for when his son Lucas commits a hit-and-run, leaving a man for dead. 
At first, Richard wants his son to do the right thing, but changes his mind when 
he realizes that the victim of the accident is none other than the son of a dan-
gerous criminal he helped put behind bars.  

Produced by Federation 
Original broadcaster: TF1

20 X 52' 
CYBER CRIME PROCEDURAL

UNIT 42
While having to raise his three children on his own, Inspector Sam Leroy swit-
ches departments and joins Brussels’ Cyber Crime Unit. Confronted with new 
codes, he must collaborate with the newly recruited Billie Vebber, a former 
hacker who covertly pursues objectives of her own.

Produced by Left Field Ventures and RTBF
Original broadcaster: RTBF

93



5 X 52' 
CRIME THRILLER 

WAKE UP MY LOVE 
Nana is a mother, a wife and, above all, a courageous woman driven by a deep 
sense of justice. Nana’s perfect life changes forever when her daughter suddenly 
falls ill. With the help of a fearless doctor coupled with the discovery of other 
similar cases, doubt will be raised about the questionable working conditions 
in the local factory… where her husband works. 

Produced by Fabula Pictures  
Original broadcaster: Mediaset (Canale 5) 

400 X 2’
COMEDY 

WOMEN!
Irreverent women spoof series.

Women! is a situation comedy made up of sketches of varying lengths (from 
20 seconds to 3 minutes) formatted to either 6 or 26 minute sequences. The 
image of today’s woman conveyed by the media is icy, glamorous, polished and 
sensual. She must make us dream, fantasize, buy. The language assigned to her 
is formatted and “agreed upon” by the consensus. 

In a humorous light vein, Women! attempts to explode those codes 
so as better to denounce them.
Produced by Calt Production (Robin&Co) 
Original broadcasters: TEVA and M6

95



Format rights
Series

ACCESS
20 X 26’

CHEYENNE & LOLA
8 X 52'

BORDERTOWN
31 X 52'

BLACKSPACE
16 X 52'

CAMERA CAFE
591 X 3'30’

DARIA'S GAME
8 X 52'

DEADLY TROPICS
56 X 52'

DEAD END
6 X 52'

DELETE ME
13 X 26’

BLOODHOUNDS
6 X 52’

CHEFS
14 X 52'

DON’T LEAVE ME
8 X 52’

GOOD PEOPLE
6 X 52’

HOSTAGES
22 X 52’

CURFEW
6 X 52'

ÇA C'EST PARIS!
6 X 60’

AMSTERDAM VICE
8 X 52'

HERO CORP
66 X 26’

FOLLOW
6 X 52’

ENDLESS NIGHT
6 X 52’

HANGING OUT
12 X 12’

I, JACK WRIGHT
6 X 52'

HATE TO LOVE YOU
12 X 30’

FÉLIX DÉLIRE
20 X 5’

9796



Format rights
Series

SHAKE
8 X 26'

SECRET ENEMIES
8 X 52’

ONE OF US
6 X 52'

MONEY SHOT
8 X 26’

MR. HUBERT'S 
CHRISTMAS
90' OR 2 X 45’

ST BARTS
6 X 52’

OFF TRACK
6 X 52'

MISTER 8
8 X 26’

RUNNING AWAY
12 X 52’

RIVER PATROL
3 X 90’

MAKE LOVE  
NOT KIDS
8 X 52'

MYTHO
24 X 52’

SIX WOMEN
6 X 52’

SKIN DEEP
4 X 52’

SON OF
8 X 52’

SOLDIERS
7 X 52’

SODA
714 X 3’30’’ + 2 X 90’ 

MY GIRLFRIEND
60 X 3’ + 
WEBSERIES 15’

PROFESSION  
COMÉDIEN
60 X 3'

MADE IN OLSO
8 X 52’ 

MADE IN ITALY
8 X 52'

KIDS IN CRIME
8 X 26'

LOG OUT
6 X 52'

SISTER DISASTER
6 X 26’

9998



Format rights
Series

UNIT 42
20 X 52'

TORN
6 X 52'

TWICE UPON  
A TIME
4 X 52'

VIGILANTES
4 X 52'

UNDER CONTROL
6 X 26’ 

WAKE UP MY LOVE
5 X 52'

THE MORNING 
AFTER
8 X 26'

UNDERCOVER
28 X 52'

WE ARE LEGEND
12 X 52'

TIME AFTER TIME
8 X 52'

THE MIDDLEMAN
4 X 52'

THE LESSON
6 X 40’

THE GOLDEN 
GOOSE
10 X 26’

THE GIRL FROM 
ATHENS
8 X 52'

THE GRAVE
8 X 52'

THE FAREWELL 
CLUB
4 X 26'

THE BUREAU
50 X 52'

THE BREAK
20 X 52'

SPITFIRE
20 X 52'
 

THE DIPLOMA
6 X 52'

Diploma
the

101100



Format rights
TV drama

A CASE FOR KIN
5 X 90’

BON VOYAGE, 
MARIE
90’

PRESENT PERFECT
90’

ALL AGAINST HER
1 X 90’

HEAR ME LOVE!
120’

RACHEL'S GAME
120’

À MON TOUR
1 X 90'

RIVIERA REVENGE
90’

J’AI 10 ANS
1 X 90'

SURVIVE
90’

Feature films

102



ABOUT 
OUR GROUP



Run by founder Pascal Breton and co-led by Lionel Uzan 
and Marco Chimenz, Federation heralds a new breed of 
independent European studios, focusing on the creation, 
production, financing and distribution of high-quality 
original productions for the global marketplace.

Federation Studios works with the best worldwide talents 
and partners on the scene today to create a strong 
distribution portfolio as well as an array of premium 
international productions.

The production and distribution studio today has offices 
in Paris, Los Angeles, Rome, Madrid, London, Berlin, 
Cologne, Brussels and Tel Aviv. 

Federation Studios is active in drama, kids & family, 
documentary and cinema. The group works with all 
platforms and major actors in the market and is behind 
several major international successes to date.

The strong distribution arm of the company has been 
building up a rich lineup, mixing in-house and third-party 
premium content. 

Federation International has established long-term 
distribution agreements with multi-award and prominent 
independent producers, such as What's Up Films, Unité, 
Einar Films Drama,   Elephant, Orange Studio, Eyeworks 
(Warner Bros), Tetra Media, Slim Film + Television, 
Paypermoon Italia, Millstreet, Warner Belgium, Warner 
Sweden and many more… It has strong relationships both 
with historical and new local linear broadcasters and 
worldwide streamers.

Federation International co-finances projects in the 
early stages and accompanies partners in their specific 
production needs throughout the entire creative process.

The sales team at Federation is jointly led by Monica Levy 
(former Zodiak Media) and Guillaume Pommier (former 
Lagardère / Mediawan), two leading figures in the field of 
international distribution.

One of the biggest players  
in international distribution

107106



AN INTERNATIONALLY 
RECOGNIZED 
‘SAVOIR-FAIRE’

Awards

FOLLOW 

Festival de Fiction 
de la Rochelle 2023  
Best Series 52'

BARDOT 

Monte-Carlo  
Television Festival  
Golden Nymph 
Award

Series Mania 2023 
French Competition 
nominee

THE DIPLOMA

Festival de Fiction 
de la Rochelle 2025 
Best Series 52'
Best Actress 

KIDS IN CRIME

Gullruten 2023
Best Drama Series
Best Supporting 
Actor 

Nordisk Film &  
TV Fond Prize 2023 
Best Scenario

UNDER 
CONTROL

Series Mania 2023 
Best Series in French 
Competition 

REMATCH

Series Mania 2024 
Grand Prize laureat - 
International 
Competition

ONE OF US

Festival de Fiction 
de la Rochelle 2022
Best Series 52’

SAMBER 

The American French 
Film festival 2024
Official selection 

Diploma
the

109108



AN INTERNATIONALLY 
RECOGNIZED 
‘SAVOIR-FAIRE’

Awards

RED LIGHT

Canneseries 2020
Special
Interpretation Prize

Student Prize

Nederlands
Film Festival 2020
Best Drama

Best Actress

Film Fest Gent 2020
In Competition
 

PARTISAN

CanneSeries 2020
Best Series

BAD BANKS

International Emmy 
Awards 2019
Best Drama Series 
nominee

Berlinale 
Series 2018

THE BUREAU

Export Award 2020
Best Export / Drama 

Crystal Globe 2017 
Best TV Series

Acs Awards 2017 
Best Series & Best 
Writing

Colcoa Festival 2017
Jury & Public Award

Les Lauriers 2017 
Best TV Series

Series Mania 2015
Best Actor

AROUND 
THE WORLD 
IN 80 DAYS

PIDS Enghien 2022 
Genie Awards 
Best Visuel Effects 

World Premiere at 
CanneSeries 2021 
Out of  
Competition

MISTER  8

Canneseries 2021
Best Series
Best Performance

THE LESSON

Canneseries 2022
Best Series
Best Performance 
 

GOOD PEOPLE

Luchon TV Festival 
2023 
Grand Prize for Best 
Fiction

111110



AN INTERNATIONALLY 
RECOGNIZED 
‘SAVOIR-FAIRE’

What do they 
say about our 
programs

IN TREATMENT  
Attention, masterpiece! 
Télérama 

I’m very moved by your show… 
Your series is much better than 
mine! 
Hagai Levi, creator of BeTipul, 
speaking to Olivier Nakache and 
Eric Toledano, at Series Mania
2022 

THE BUREAU
#3 on the New York Times list of best international series 
of the decade.

A brilliant extended piece of spycraft.
Vanity Fair

Perhaps the smartest and most authentic-feeling 
procedural espionage series anywhere in the world.
The New York Times  

AROUND 
THE WORLD IN 
80 DAYS  
It’s all here—exotic locales, witty,  
charming characters and 
absorbing episode arcs.
The New York Post

An ode to travel… A big, lively 
and timely adaptation.
The Guardian  

The series stands as a perfect 
example of television that can 
bring the whole family together. 
Drama Quaterly  

113112



Key companies & global leadership

PARIS

FEDERATION STUDIOS 
(Headquarters) 
Pascal Breton, Lionel Uzan,  
Marco Chimenz

International sales: 
FEDERATION INTERNATIONAL 
Monica Levy, Guillaume Pommier
GINGER & FED
Sabine Chemaly

Production: 
FEDERATION STUDIO FRANCE
Pascal Breton, Lionel Uzan, 
Thierry Sorel, Myriam Weil, 
Géraldine Gendre, Judith Rochelois, 
Emmanuel Meledo
HABANITA FEDERATION 
(Label / Federation Studio France)
Fanny Riedberger
LATITUDE 
(Label / Federation Studio France) 
Gabriel Dang
COTTONWOOD MEDIA 
David Michel, Zoé Carrera Allaix,  
Cécile Laurenson
CHEYENNE FEDERATION
Aimée Buidine, Julien Madon
MERCER PRODUCTIONS
Thorunn Anspach, Olivier Brémond

EMPREINTE DIGITALE
Raphaël Rocher
ROBIN & CO 
(group of companies: 
Calt Production, Calt Story, Calt 
Studio, Calt Cinema, Robin 
Production, Hope Production)
Jean-Yves Robin
BONNE PIOCHE
(group of companies: 
Bonne Pioche Productions, Bonne 
Pioche Cinema, Bonne Pioche Story, 
Bonne Pioche Spectacles)
Yves Darondeau, Emmanuel Priou 
ANONYMOUS FEDERATION
Rosalie Cimino
LAPINXA PRODUCTION
Laetitia Recayte
FEDERATION MEAC
Joachim Landau
MAUI ENTERTAINMENT
Eric Rochant
GO-N PRODUCTIONS
Anne de Galard, Eric Garnet
QUELLE AVENTURE!
Anne Viau
SYZYGY
Jérôme Salle 

LOS ANGELES

PICTURE PERFECT FEDERATION
Patrick Wachsberger
FEDERATION ENTERTAINMENT 
OF AMERICA
Pascal Breton
ANIMAL FEDERATION
Juan Sola

ROMA

FABULA PICTURES
Nicola de Angelis, Marco de Angelis
NO NAME ENTERTAINMENT 
Alessandro Usai

MADRID

FEDERATION SPAIN
Juan Sola

BERLIN

COTTONWOOD MEDIA GMBH
David Michel, Cécile Laurenson 

COLOGNE

GLISK
Philipp Steffens, Julie Link 

LONDON

FEDERATION STORIES
Polly Williams
VERTIGO FILMS
Jane Moore, Allan Niblo,  
James Richardson

BRUSSELS

FEDERATION BELGIUM 
Lionel Uzan

TEL AVIV

DRAMA TEAM 
Mosh Danon, Chaim Sharir

115114



Our distribution team / drama

Maïda
Akkas 
Group Chief 
Acquisition & 
Co-Production 
Drama Officer

Charlotte 
de Vion
Creative 
acquisition 
Senior manager
 

ACQUISITIONS

Léo
Becker 
Head of  
Development -  
International  
Originals & 
Co-Productions 
Drama

INTERNATIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT

Emma 
Davin 
Acquisition 
Manager 

Etienne 
Daudin 
Acquisition 
Manager

Jean-Michel 
Ciszewski 
Head of Special 
Operations

Jérômine 
Ader de la  
Villardière  
International  
Sales Manager

Chloé
Horgues   
SVP International 
Sales and  
Coproductions

SALES

Lucile
Avezard 
International
Sales Manager

Antoine 
Madon 
International 
Sales Executive 

Monica 
Levy 
Co-Chief of 
Distribution

Guillaume 
Pommier 
Co-Chief of 
Distribution

HEAD OF DISTRIBUTION

Valérie
Tailland 
Head of 
Communication, 
Press and 
Marketing

MARKETING & PR

Cynthia 
Torosjan 
Editorial 
Communication 
Manager

Louise
Riebel 
International Sales 
Marketing 
Manager

IP 360

Stanislas
Frecher 
Co-head of  
Federation  
IP360

Hannah 
Vidal  
Co-head of  
Federation  
IP360

Cloé 
Billois  
Sales  
Administrator

Polina 
Zdravkova 
Business Affairs
Executive

BUSINESS AFFAIRS

Jeanne  
Rignault 
Business Affairs  
Executive

SERVICING

Valentine
Sabot
Head of  
Technical  
Operations, 
Languaging and 
Festival 
Promotion

Stanislas
Frecher 
EVP Business & 
Operations

Stanislas  
Praud 
Technical  
Operations  
Executive
 

117116



Index

A
Access  61
A French Case  47
All Against Her  61
Amsterdam Vice  63
Around the world in  
80 days  7

B 
Bad Banks  63
Bardot  5 
Better Days  65
Blackspace  15 
Bloodhounds  65
Bonus Family  27
Bordertown  67

C 
Camera Café  45
Cheyenne & Lola  57

D 
Delete Me  23
Don’t Leave Me  35

E
Endless Night  67

F 
Far from Home  69
Floodland  69

G 
Good People  11

H 
Hate to Love You  19
Hero Corp  71
Hostages  71

I 
In Treatment  25

K 
Kaamelott  43

M 
Made in Italy  73
Made in Oslo  37
Make Love, Not Kids  73
Marseille  75
Mister 8  49
My Girlfriend  75
Mytho  77

O 
Off Prime  77
Off Track  41
One Night  79
On the Spectrum  79
Out of the Woods  33

P 
Partisan  51

R 
Red Light  53
Running Away  81

S 
Secret Enemies  81
Shake  29
Soda  83
Soldiers  31
Spitfire  83

T 
The Break  85
The Bureau  7
The Farewell Club  13 
The Final Breakaway  85
The Golden Goose  87
The Grave  55
The Lesson  39
The Middleman  87
The Roots of Evil  9 
They Were Ten  89
Time Is a Killer  89
Torn  91
Twice Upon a Time  91

U 
Under Control  21
Unit 42  93
Undercover  59

Y 
Your Honor  93

W 
Wake Up My Love  95
Women  95

118



20
25

 #
FA

LL
   

G
ra

p
h

ic
 d

e
si

g
n

: 
©

 O
lo

tr
o

p
p

visit us
federationstudios.com

http://federationstudios.com

